

GAHC010213762025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./1177/2025

AJAY PRADHANI
SON OF HIRA LAL PRADHAN, R/O- BUNGALOW NO B6, RAILWAY
OFFICERS COLONY, NEAR DRM OFFICE TINSUKIA, P.O. AND P.S.
TINSUKIA, ASSAM, PIN-786125

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REP BY THE PP, ASSAM

2:THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION (E.O.)
SHRIMANTAPUR
GUWAHATI
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S C BISWAS, MS P HALDER,MR P KATAKI,MRS R
BEGUM,MS. S. CHANDA,MS. K L R YANTHAN,MS. U NANDA

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA

ORDER

Date : 09.02.2026

Heard Mr. P Kataki, the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. K K Das, the learned Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State of Assam.

List this matter 4 (four) weeks.

Till the next date of listing, the interim order passed earlier shall continue.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant